12 December 2025

2026 Schedule of Fees

YEAR LEVEL TUITION FEES PER TERM TUITION FEES PER ANNUM
Tuition Fees Curriculum Technology Total Tuition Fees | Curriculum Fee | Technology Fee Total
perTerm| FeeperTerm| FeeperTerm| perTerm|  per Annum perAnnum | per Annum per Annum
(Fouraccounts perannum)
Kindy $7125 $140 $45| $7310  $28500 $560 $180| $29,240
Year1 $7,335 $175 $45| $7555|  $29340 $700 $180| $30,220
Year2 $7,545 $185 845 $7775 $30,180 $740 $180|  $31100
Year3|  $8550 $205 $45| $8800|  $34200 $820 $180| $35200
Year4|  $8550 $295 $45| $8890  $34.200 $1180 $180| $35560
Year5 $9180 $335 $45| $9560|  $36,720 $1,.340 $180| $38240
Yearé $9,235 $455 $45)  $9735|  $36,940 $1.820 $180| $38940
Years7&8,  $10,870 $480 $80| $11430| $43480 $1920 $320| $45720
Years9 &10 $11185 $480 $80| SN745|  $44740 $1920 $320| $46,980
Year1l|  $11605 $535 $80| $12220|  $46,420 $2140 $320| $48880
(Three accounts per annum)
Yearl2|  $15510]  $420] $105] $16035] $46530]  $1260) $315| 548105

Notes

Tuition fees do NOT cover such items as textbooks, uniforms, stationery and cocurriculum
fees such as instrument hire.

The curriculum fee includes all additional compulsory costs, such as compulsory
excursions, incursions, subject levies, and camps. Refunds will not be given for any students
who do not attend the compulsory programs. This levy excludes all non- compulsory
activities such as tours, cocurriculum sport, music, and drama productions.

IT costs are centralised this year into an IT levy. This levy covers software programs required
for the student’s specific year levels.

Cocurricular activities such as sport, drama, dance, or music are charged separately through
Clipboard. There is a separate charge for each of these activities that students chose to sign
up for.

For students enrolled in the International Baccalaureate (IB) program there will be an
additional charge for:

- Year1: $2200
- Year12:$3400




Application & Enrolment Fees

An application for admission must be accompanied by an application fee of $300 inclusive of
GST, charged per student. This fee is non-refundable. Acceptance of an offer of enrolment
must be accompanied by a non-refundable acceptance fee of S4000 GST free, charged per
student. Once enrolment is confirmed, this fee is non-refundable. Where sisters are enrolled at
the same time, there is a 50% discount on the second and subsequent acceptance fee.

Payment Options

To assist parents with their cash flow planning, the School will allow three payment options.
Parents can elect which option they wish to take when making their first payment in 2026.
School fees are due and payable by the date indicated on the account.

PAYMENT ARRANGEMENT REBATE
Payment of fees by Term can be made as follows: $50 per Term, per student,
« Portal with credit card or Bank account; or OR

« Directly with your bank using
direct debit or BPAY.

Annual Payment of fees can be made as follows: $500 per annum, per student
« Portal with credit card or bank account; or
+ Directly with your bank using

direct debit or BPAY.

If you wishto be issued an annual invoice for 2026, please
email Business.Office@gueenwood.nsw.edu.au before
5 January 2026.

Payment plans can be arranged through Edstart Plus with whom No rebate
the School has recently partnered. This service facilitates tuition

payments in weekly, fortnightly, or monthly instalments. To find out
more, or to set up an account, visit: www.edstart.com.au/queenwood

Rebates and Discounts

The rebates outlined under Payment Options will be allowed for each student for whom
payment is received in full by the date notified. Please note, the rebate cannot be claimed on
students’ accounts who have been awarded a partial or full scholarship or bursary.

For families with multiple children currently attending the School at the same time, a discount of
5% of the tuition fee is granted to the second enrolled sibling, 15% to the third and a discount of
50% to the fourth and subsequent siblings. This is only applicable to students not on a partial or
full scholarship or bursary.

Late Payment of Fees

An Overdue Administration Fee of $S80 per month will be charged on overdue accounts. The
overdue charge is based on the administrative costs of the School in collecting outstanding
fees. If all fees and charges are not paid when due, a student’s enrolment may be forfeited.
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